
TCU Percussion Festival Itinerary - Saturday, April 9th
1098 W Main Street

Lewisville, Texas 75067

Attire: Green rehearsal shirt, bibbers, marching shoes, black socks

11:00 AM - Battery members return to LR to unload after veterans day parade. (After
instruments are unloaded, go eat food!)

12:30 PM - Call time @ LRHS Band Hall (All percussion, FE)

12:45 PM - Stand Still Percussion rehearsal begins

1:30 PM - Rehearsal concludes, load trucks!

2:15 PM - Load bus

2:30 PM - Depart LR to Lewisville Stadium

3:30 PM - Arrive at Lewisville drumline contest

3:30 PM - Unload trucks/Tune/FE Set up

4:30 PM - Move to warmup

4:45 PM - Warmup/Rehearse

5:45 PM - Move to performance location

6:00 PM - PERFORM!

6:20 PM - Load trucks and file into stands to watch other groups

7:00 PM - Eat dinner (Provided by Mrs. Pouttu)

7:45 PM - File into stands to watch other groups perform

9:00 PM - Load bus and depart for LR

10:00 PM - Arrive at LR, unload, and GO HOME!


